DEC 3 1941 DEJ

DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT I, Henry J. Itsell, Supervisor of the Township of Genoa of Livingston County, State of Michigan, by virtue of authority in me vested by Section 51, Act 172, of 1929, having been duly authorized by the Township Board have caused the land described in the annexed plat to be surveyed, laid out and platted, to be known as "Supervisor's Plat of Beacon Shores No. 2", Part of the N.W. 1/4 S.W. 1/4 Sec. 11, T2NR5E, Genoa Township, Livingston Co. Mich. and that the streets and alleys as shown on said plat are now being used for such purposes.

Henry J. Rsel

Supervisor of The Township of Genoa

Witnesses: Edytha Smith.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN,) ' <u>,</u> ss. County of Livingston

_ A.D. 1941, before me, a On this ______ / 8 th. day of ______ sept. Notary Public in and for said county, personally came the above named Henry J. Itsell, Supervisor of Genoa Township known to me to be the person who executed the above dedication, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed as such Supervisor.

> D. Bush. Notary Public in and for Livingston County

My Commission expires Apr. 7, 1943.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the plat hereon delineated is a correct one and that permanent metal monuments consisting of bars not less than one-half inch in diameter and 48 inches in length, (or shorter bars of not less than one-half inch in diameter lapped over each other at least 6 inches with an over-all length of not less than 48 inches,) encased in a concrete cylinder at least 4 inches in diameter and 48 inches in depth have been placed at points marked thus o as thereon shown at all angles in the boundaries of the land platted, at all the intersections of streets, intersections of alleys, or of streets and alleys, and at the intersections of streets and alleys with the boundaries of the plat as shown on said plat.

Clay W. Gordon Registered Land Surveyor

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS

This plat has been examined and was approved on the _____day of timber 1941 by the Livingston County Board of Road Commissioners.

The Livingston County Board of Road Commissioners do not assume any liability for the Construction or maintenance of East St. and West St. in this Subdivision.

OPer B. France	Chairman.
Rez B. House	Member.
Tracy F. Crandall	Member.
Glenn H. Chubb	

DESCRIPTION OF LAND PLATTED

The land embraced in the annexed plat of "SUPERVISOR'S PLAT OF BEACON SHORES NO. 2". Part of the N.W. 1/4 S.W. 1/4 Sec. 11, T2NR5E, Genoa Township, Livingston Co. Mich., is described as follows: Beginning at a point 404.5 ft. N 89°53' E from the W 1/4 post of said Sec. 11; Thence N 89° -53'E 929 ft.; S 0°-32' E 1327 ft.; N 88°W 398.8 ft.; N 24°-10' E 484.7 ft.; N 29°-30' W 132 ft.; N 70°-30' W 144 ft.; N 78°-30'W 185.8 ft.; N 14°-50'W 251.3 ft.; N 52°W 135 ft.; N 22°E 127 ft.; N 20°-50' E 67.3 ft.; N 58°W 306.5 ft. to point of beginning.

All measurements are in feet and decimals thereof.

Lots 13 to 36 inclusive extended to the waters edge of Lake Chemung.

SUPERVISOR'S PLATOF BEACON SHORES Nº. 2. Part of NW & SW & Sec. 11, T2NR SE, Genoa Township, Livingston Co. Mich. W # Post Sec. 11.] 404.5 Point of Beginning. N 89: 53E 929 159 150 150 150 50 50 59 ×e= 82 74 15 81 80 COPY 58 **Register's Office** 73 60 76 6 51 Plat Supervisorie Slat Beacon Shores Net 72 61 Beacons Shores No. 2. Densal Jourships Ht the day of 77 N 30, 50, 1 150 ... 56 71 79 62 December AD, 1941. 1/0:00 0'clock 55 a. M. In which fromen oi Flat 5 70 63 on Page .. 150 54 90 60 64 69 2 68 53 Tru Chres 65 150 THEREBY CORTINY THAT THIS COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE LOP OF FLAT 52 90 60 67 66 F(5.13, 1) O THE RED. THE CEDEDS FUR RECORDERING. POR D 51 QUARATED December 3, 19+1 Mine Line The Auditor GENERAL 50 LAK 120 49 Examined and Approved December 3, 19+1 11 1918 flatt 41 69 FILED IN AUCHIOR CONSPAL'S DEPT. 26 2.94 67.4 CERTIFICATE OF MUNICIPAL APPROVAL 45 This plat was approved by the Township Board of the Township of Genoa 97 at a meeting held Oct. 20, 1941 44 whent Nerbet Clerk. 111.2 **Robert Herbs** 43 1255 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY COUNTY BOARD 42 day of November 1391 This plat was approved on the 41 1941. JUNONA Judge of Probate. Willis L. Lyong 40 County Clerk. 68,2 ohn A. Hagman . . My Kast a - County Treasurer. 39 Ø Jennie M. Eastman U 182.<u>5</u> 38 196.7 36 31 61183 1163 N88°W 3988 Long Lake Shores

Livingston County. Martin Content 12 1942

